
Wellbeing Dish    养修菜 Signature Dish   招牌菜 Vegetarian Dish   素菜 

以上价格均以人民币计价，另加收 10% 的服务费及 6.6% 政府税金。
rices are quoted in RMB and subject to 10% service charge and 6.6% Govern

888 / Set

198 / Set

1388 / Set

798 / Set

628 / Set

主厨特推菜 - CHEF’S SPECIAL

特色火锅 - HOT POT

烟熏脆皮牦牛肉 （ 云南特色菜 ）

黑松露火焰焗鸡（特色菜 ）

野生菌土鸡火锅

丽江牦牛肉火锅 

纳西腊排骨火锅 

Smoked Crispy Yak(Yunnan Signature Dish)

Roasted Chicken with Black Truffle (Signature Dish

Local Chicken and Wild Mushrooms Hot Pot

Local Yak Hot Pot

Local Preserved Pork Ribs Hot Pot

服务员将为您呈上配菜菜单，您可以根据自己的喜好选择菜品和小料。
Our associate will be present the side dishes menu, you can take order
according to the menu

198/ 位

168/ 位

168/ 位

靓汤和汤羹精选
SUPERIOR SOUP AND THICK SOUP SELECTION

松茸菌香汽锅鸡（滇菜）

羊肚菌香汽锅鸡（滇菜）

菌王养生功夫汤（菜）

Steamed pot Chicken with Matsutake (Yunnan Cuisine)

Steamed pot Chicken with morels (Yunnan Cuisine)

Baked Wild Mushrooms Health Kung Fu Soup (Yunnan Cuisine)
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138

98

128

98

78

78

88

128

冷菜烧腊精选 - COLD DISHES BBQ SELECTION

片皮鸭配烧饵块（特色菜）

腾冲风味大薄片（滇菜）

木槌傣味牛干巴 ( 云南菜）

傣味柠檬拌鬼鸡（滇菜）

炝拌水性杨花菜（滇菜）

树蝴蝶拌小木耳（滇菜）

大理石蓝莓山药（滇菜）

水腌菜脆皮大烧 ( 云南菜 ) 

Roast Duck with Grilled Rice Cake in Yunnan Style(Signature Dish)

Sliced Pig Ear with Hot and Soy Sauce(Yunnan Cuisine)

Cured  Beef with Lemon-grass and chilli (Yunnan Cuisine)

Shredded chicken with Lime Local Spice(Yunnan Cuisine)

Stir-fried Wild Seaweed with Chili(Yunnan Cuisine)

Mixed Wild Black Fungus with Walnut(Yunnan Cuisine)

Marinated Wild Yam with Blueberry Sauce(Yunnan Cuisine)

Roasted Crispy Pork with Home-made sauerkraut(Yunnan Cuisine)
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268

238

238

368

158

138

菌味烧汁银鳕鱼

砂锅生焖雪山鱼 ( 滇菜）

清蒸豉汁雪山鱼 ( 滇菜）

黑松露百合虾仁

传统风味宫保虾 

秘制雪山酸菜鱼 ( 滇菜）

Pan-Fried cod Fish with Mushroom sauce

Braised Snow Mountain Fish in Casserole (Yunnan Cuisine)

Steamed Snow Mountain Fish with Black Bean sauc (Yunnan Cuisine)

Fried shrimp with Black Truffle and Lily

Wok-Fried Prawn Balls with Traditional Flavor

Boiled Snow Mountain Fish with Secret Sauerkraut (Yunnan Cuisine)

海鲜 , 河鲜料理 - SEAFOOD AND FRESHWATER FISH CUISINE
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398

198

158

228

128

288

238

118

268

198

鲍汁菇片煎鹅肝（滇菜）

鲜菌东巴黑山羊（滇菜）

麦子炒羊里脊（滇菜）

原味雪山牦牛排（滇菜）

牛肝菌黄焖土鸡（滇菜）

黑椒松茸雪花牛（滇菜）

鲍菇双椒牦牛粒（滇菜）

小炒高原牦牛肉（滇菜）

手撕东巴山羊腿（滇菜）

大理乌梅酱排骨（滇菜）

Pan-Fried Goose Liver with Mushroom ,Abalone sauce  (Yunnan Cuisine)

Stir-Fried Dong Ba Black Goat with Wild Mushroom  (Yunnan Cuisine)

Fried Lamb Tenderloin with Fresh Wheat  (Yunnan Cuisine)

Grilled Sliced Yak Steak  (Yunnan Cuisine)

Braised Chicken with Porcini  (Yunnan Cuisine)

Fried Snowflake Beef in Black Pepper with Matsutake  (Yunnan Cuisine)

Fried yak with Pleurotus Eryngii ,Pepper and Chili  (Yunnan Cuisine)

Stir-Fried Yak with Green and Red Pepper  (Yunnan Cuisine)

Sauted Dong Ba Goat Leg  (Yunnan Cuisine)

Braised Pork Chop in Da Li Plum Sauce  (Yunnan Cuisine)

热菜猪牛羊肉家禽类精选
- HOT DISHES PORK BEEF MUTTON POULTRY SELECTION

98

98

98

小炒藏香猪腿肉（滇菜）

韭菜根炒跑山鸡（滇菜）

酱焖藏香无骨蹄（滇菜）

Fried Tibetan Pork Porcini  (Yunnan Cuisine)

Fried Local Chicken with Chinese Chives Roots (Yunnan Cuisine)

Braised Tibetan Trotters (Yunnan Cuisine)
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78

88

108

78

128

88

78

78

78

丽江腊排杂锅菜（滇菜）

三川火腿大洋芋（滇菜）

高原鸡枞炒饵块 （滇菜）

老昆明酥红腰豆（滇菜）

弥渡腌菜土豆片（滇菜）

农家茄子炒豆角（滇菜） 

雪山松仁炒玉米（滇菜）

辣汁烧包浆豆腐 （滇菜）

农家火腿焖小瓜 （滇菜）

Braised Local Preserved Pork Rib and Vegetables(Yunnan Cuisine)

Fried Sanchuan Ham with Potato (Yunnan Cuisine)

Fried Rice Cake with Collybia Albuminosa (Yunnan Cuisine)

Fried Red Kidney Beans with Sauerkraut (Yunnan Cuisine)

Grilled Cooked Sliced Potato with Sauerkraut (Yunnan Cuisine)

Fried Eggplant and Bean with Garlic , Chili (Yunnan Cuisine)

Fried sweet corn with Pine Nut (Yunnan Cuisine)

Braised Local Tofu with Chili Sauce  (Yunnan Cuisine)

Braised Courgette with Ham (Yunnan Cuisine)

丽江风味 - LIJIANG FIAVOR

时鲜蔬豆腐菜精选
-SEASON VEGETABLES AND BEAN CURD SELECTION

58上汤干贝娃娃菜（粤菜） 
Stewed Baby Cabbage with Dried Scallop in Superior Soup(Cantonese Cuisine)

68鸡汁竹荪烩节瓜（粤菜）
Braised Sponge Gourd with Bamboo Fungus(Cantonese Cuisine) 
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58酸菜干椒炒莲藕（滇菜）
Wok-Fried Lotus Root with Pickles and Chili(Yunnan Cuisine)

128

68

168

78

168

78

松茸菌海鲜炒饭

上汤榨菜肉丝面

滇味牛肝菌焖饭

冰花野菌大锅贴（滇菜） 

野生松茸香煎包

云南小锅煮米线

Fried Rice with Seafood and Matsutake

Boiled Noodles Soup Topped with Shredded Pork and Pickle

Braised Rice with Porcini

Pan-Fried Dumplings Stuffed with Wild Mushroom (Yunnan Cuisine)

Pan-Fried Dumplings with Wild Matsutake and Pork

Boiled Rice Noodles with Minced Pork in Yunnan Style

主食点心甜品精选
-STAPLE FOOD AND DIM SUM CHOICE

78新鲜田园时蔬精选
Selection of Garden Vegetables

水性杨花、菜心、西兰花、豆苗、娃娃菜、包菜 , 可清炒、蒜蓉、上汤、白灼、炝炒
Seaweed , Choy-sum , Broccoli , Sweet and Bean shoot , Babby Cabbage ,Stir-Fried , 
with Minced Garlic ,Poached , Scalding and Dried Chili in Superior Broth 
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138/位

248/位

68

88

88

芝士天鹅榴莲酥 

玫瑰花酱烤蛋挞 

椰汁木瓜炖雪蛤（粤菜） 

椰汁杏仁炖官燕（粤菜）

鲜奶蔬果雪媚娘 

Deep-Fried Crisp Pastry Stuffed with Durian and Cheese

Baked Egg Tart with Rose Jam

Steamed Hashima with Coconut Milk in Papaya (Cantonese Cuisine)

Steamed Bird’s Nest with Coconut Milk and aaAlmond(Cantonese Cuisine)

Sticky Rice Ball Stuffed with Cream and Fruit 

主食点心甜品精选
-STAPLE FOOD AND DIM SUM CHOICE

68

58

丽江水焖面粑粑 ( 云南菜 ) 

傣寨飘香竹筒饭 

Baked Bamboo-tube Stuffed with Sticky Rice (Yunnan Cuisine)

Baked Bamboo-tube Stuffed with Sticky Rice


