特色火锅-HOTPOT

野生菌土鸡火锅 Local Chicken and Wild Mushrooms Hot Pot # 丽江牦牛肉火锅 Local Yak Hot Pot # 纳西腊排骨火锅 Local Preserved Pork Ribs Hot Pot 628 / Set

服务员将为您呈上配菜菜单,您可以根据自己的喜好选择菜品和小料。 Our associate will be present the side dishes menu, you can take order according to the menu

主厨特推菜 - CHEF'S SPECIAL

# 黑松露火焰焗鸡(特色菜) Roasted Chicken with Black Truffle (Signature Dish	888 / Set
#烟熏脆皮牦牛肉(云南特色菜) Smoked Crispy Yak(Yunnan Signature Dish)	198 / Set

靓汤和汤羹精选 SUPERIOR SOUP AND THICK SOUP SELECTION

菌王养生功夫汤(菜)Baked Wild Mushrooms Health Kung Fu Soup (Yunnan Cuisine)	198/位
松茸菌香汽锅鸡(滇菜)Steamed pot Chicken with Matsutake (Yunnan Cuisine)	168/位
羊肚菌香汽锅鸡(滇菜)Steamed pot Chicken with morels (Yunnan Cuisine)	168/位



Wellbeing Dish 养修菜



冷菜烧腊精选 - COLD DISHES BBQ SELECTION

	片皮鸭配烧饵块(特色菜) Roast Duck with Grilled Rice Cake in Yunnan Style(Signature Dish)	138
(P)	水腌菜脆皮大烧 (云南菜) Roasted Crispy Pork with Home-made sauerkraut(Yunnan Cuisine)	128
辨	木槌傣味牛干巴(云南菜) Cured Beef with Lemon-grass and chilli (Yunnan Cuisine)	128
辨	腾冲风味大薄片(滇菜) Sliced Pig Ear with Hot and Soy Sauce(Yunnan Cuisine)	98
將	傣味柠檬拌鬼鸡(滇菜) Shredded chicken with Lime Local Spice(Yunnan Cuisine)	98
Đ	大理石蓝莓山药(滇菜) Marinated Wild Yam with Blueberry Sauce(Yunnan Cuisine)	88
Đ	炝拌水性杨花菜(滇菜) Stir-fried Wild Seaweed with Chili(Yunnan Cuisine)	78
&	树蝴蝶拌小木耳(滇菜) Mixed Wild Black Fungus with Walnut(Yunnan Cuisine)	78

海鲜,河鲜料理 — SEAFOOD AND FRESHWATER FISH CUISINE

	菌味烧汁银鳕鱼 Pan-Fried cod Fish with Mushroom sauce	368
	黑松露百合虾仁 Fried shrimp with Black Truffle and Lily	268
帶	秘制雪山酸菜鱼 (滇菜) Boiled Snow Mountain Fish with Secret Sauerkraut (Yunnan Cuisine)	238
辩	传统风味宫保虾 Wok-Fried Prawn Balls with Traditional Flavor	238
辨	砂锅生焖雪山鱼 (滇菜) Braised Snow Mountain Fish in Casserole (Yunnan Cuisine)	158
¥	清蒸豉汁雪山鱼 (滇菜) Steamed Snow Mountain Fish with Black Bean sauc (Yunnan Cuisine)	138

热菜猪牛羊肉家禽类精选

- HOT DISHES PORK BEEF MUTTON POULTRY SELECTION

希	黑椒松茸雪花牛(滇菜) Fried Snowflake Beef in Black Pepper with Matsutake (Yunnan Cuisine)	398
(4)	鲍汁菇片煎鹅肝(滇菜) Pan-Fried Goose Liver with Mushroom ,Abalone sauce (Yunnan Cuisine)	288
®	原味雪山牦牛排(滇菜) Grilled Sliced Yak Steak (Yunnan Cuisine)	268
	鲜菌东巴黑山羊(滇菜) Stir-Fried Dong Ba Black Goat with Wild Mushroom (Yunnan Cuisine)	238
	手撕东巴山羊腿(滇菜) Sauted Dong Ba Goat Leg (Yunnan Cuisine)	228
希	鲍菇双椒牦牛粒(滇菜) Fried yak with Pleurotus Eryngii ,Pepper and Chili (Yunnan Cuisine)	198
帶	牛肝菌黄焖土鸡(滇菜) Braised Chicken with Porcini (Yunnan Cuisine)	198
辨	小炒高原牦牛肉(滇菜) Stir-Fried Yak with Green and Red Pepper (Yunnan Cuisine)	158
辨	大理乌梅酱排骨(滇菜) Braised Pork Chop in Da Li Plum Sauce (Yunnan Cuisine)	128
(4)	麦子炒羊里脊(滇菜) Fried Lamb Tenderloin with Fresh Wheat (Yunnan Cuisine)	118
將	酱焖藏香无骨蹄(滇菜) Braised Tibetan Trotters (Yunnan Cuisine)	98
將	小炒藏香猪腿肉(滇菜) Fried Tibetan Pork Porcini (Yunnan Cuisine)	98
將	韭菜根炒跑山鸡(滇菜) Fried Local Chicken with Chinese Chives Roots (Yunnan Cuisine)	98

丽江风味 - LIJIANG FIAVOR

	高原鸡枞炒饵块 (滇菜) Fried Rice Cake with Collybia Albuminosa (Yunnan Cuisine)	128
	丽江腊排杂锅菜(滇菜) Braised Local Preserved Pork Rib and Vegetables(Yunnan Cuisine)	108
	农家火腿焖小瓜 (滇菜) Braised Courgette with Ham (Yunnan Cuisine)	88
	辣汁烧包浆豆腐 (滇菜) Braised Local Tofu with Chili Sauce (Yunnan Cuisine)	78
	三川火腿大洋芋(滇菜) Fried Sanchuan Ham with Potato (Yunnan Cuisine)	78
	付鲜蔬豆腐菜精选 -SEASON VEGETABLES AND BEAN CURD SELECTION	
	SEASON VEGETABLES AND BEAN CORD SELECTION	
	老昆明酥红腰豆(滇菜) Fried Red Kidney Beans with Sauerkraut (Yunnan Cuisine)	88
	老昆明酥红腰豆(滇菜)	88 78
	老昆明酥红腰豆(滇菜) Fried Red Kidney Beans with Sauerkraut (Yunnan Cuisine) 弥渡腌菜土豆片(滇菜)	
	老昆明酥红腰豆(滇菜) Fried Red Kidney Beans with Sauerkraut (Yunnan Cuisine) 弥渡腌菜土豆片(滇菜) Grilled Cooked Sliced Potato with Sauerkraut (Yunnan Cuisine) 农家茄子炒豆角(滇菜)	78
_	老昆明酥红腰豆(滇菜) Fried Red Kidney Beans with Sauerkraut (Yunnan Cuisine) 弥渡腌菜土豆片(滇菜) Grilled Cooked Sliced Potato with Sauerkraut (Yunnan Cuisine) 农家茄子炒豆角(滇菜) Fried Eggplant and Bean with Garlic, Chili (Yunnan Cuisine) 雪山松仁炒玉米(滇菜)	78 78

段 酸菜干椒炒莲藕(滇菜)

58

Wok-Fried Lotus Root with Pickles and Chili(Yunnan Cuisine)

₩ 新鲜田园时蔬精选

78

Selection of Garden Vegetables

水性杨花、菜心、西兰花、豆苗、娃娃菜、包菜 , 可清炒、蒜蓉、上汤、白灼、炝炒 Seaweed , Choy-sum , Broccoli , Sweet and Bean shoot , Babby Cabbage ,Stir-Fried , with Minced Garlic ,Poached , Scalding and Dried Chili in Superior Broth

主食点心甜品精选

-STAPLE FOOD AND DIM SUM CHOICE

(4)	松茸菌海鲜炒饭 Fried Rice with Seafood and Matsutake	168
(4)	滇味牛肝菌焖饭 Braised Rice with Porcini	168
稍	野生松茸香煎包 Pan-Fried Dumplings with Wild Matsutake and Pork	128
	上汤榨菜肉丝面 Boiled Noodles Soup Topped with Shredded Pork and Pickle	78
Ħ	冰花野菌大锅贴(滇菜) Pan-Fried Dumplings Stuffed with Wild Mushroom (Yunnan Cuisine)	78
辨	云南小锅煮米线 Boiled Rice Noodles with Minced Pork in Yunnan Style	68

主食点心甜品精选

-STAPLE FOOD AND DIM SUM CHOICE

辨	丽江水焖面粑粑 (云南菜) Baked Bamboo-tube Stuffed with Sticky Rice (Yunnan Cuisine)	68
彩	傣寨飘香竹筒饭 Baked Bamboo-tube Stuffed with Sticky Rice	58
®	椰汁杏仁炖官燕(粤菜) Steamed Bird's Nest with Coconut Milk and aaAlmond(Cantonese Cuisine)	248/ 位
®	椰汁木瓜炖雪蛤(粤菜) Steamed Hashima with Coconut Milk in Papaya (Cantonese Cuisine)	138/位
	芝士天鹅榴莲酥 Deep-Fried Crisp Pastry Stuffed with Durian and Cheese	88
	玫瑰花酱烤蛋挞 Baked Egg Tart with Rose Jam	88
	鲜奶蔬果雪媚娘 Sticky Rice Ball Stuffed with Cream and Fruit	68